# THE ALOOS AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE RECORD RECORD SYSTEM

AIRFRAME MAINTENANCE RECORDS



# AIRFRAME MAINTENANCE RECORDS

Log No. 4 Aircraft Registration No. N369BW Columbia Aircraft Mfg. 2 reraft MFgModel LC41-550 FG Serial No. 41791 Teledyne Engine Mfg. Continental Model TS10 550 C/1 Serial No. 802899 Engine Mfg. \_\_\_\_\_ Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_ HC-H3 YF-IRF Propeller Mfg. Wartzell Model F7693DFK Serial No. 1×4115B Hub Design No.\_\_\_\_\_ Hub Serial No.\_ Blade Design No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ Blade Serial No's. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_Blade Serial No's. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Propeller Mfg. \_\_\_\_\_ Model \_\_\_\_ Serial No.\_\_\_\_ Hub Design No.\_\_\_\_\_ Hub Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_ Blade Design No. \_\_\_\_\_ Blade Serial No's.

V--



AEROTECH PUBLICATIONS INC.

www.adlog.com PO BOX 1359 / SOUTHOLD, NY 11971-0965 (631) 765-9375 1-800-235-6444 FAX: (631) 765-9359

(All applicable information must be filled in)

		Page No. 2
TACH OR RECORDING METER	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED—	_

DATÉ	TIME IN SERVICE	RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
	0	TOTAL brou	ght forward from previous page
245EA57	4.8	4.8	**
			© COLUMBIA
			This aircraft was manufactured under FAA Production Certificate 719NM to Type Certificate Data Sheet A00003SE Revision 19. The following items were incorporated at the time of manufacture: Teledyne Continental TSIO-550C(11) Engine serial number 802899 Production flight testing has been completed pursuant to Document QC900004 Revision B. A check of Airworthiness Directives complied with using Bi-Weekly 2007-19 A Standard Airworthiness Certificate is applied for on this date.  Cam Q-5  Columbia Aircraft Mfg.
			Columbia Aircraft Mig.
7-24-2007	4.8	4.8	
			A/C Model <u>LC41-550FG</u> Registration # N 369BW
			Serial Number 41791  I FIND THAT THE ABOVE AIRCRAFT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE CERTIFICATE REQUESTED AND HAVE ISSUED A STANDARD AIRWORTHINESS CERTIFICATE, (FAA FORM 8100-2),
			THE NEXT INSPECTION IS DUE 09- 2008.  Signed Signed
			Rich Arterburn ODARF636210NM
			T = 41 T = 41
6.7	_		
7		SUB-TOTAL	this page

WORK ORDER:



3821 S Airport Road, Unit C6 Ogden, UT 84405 Phone: 801-399-3042

#### **Engine Entries**

(1) Removed engine cowling and generally inspected engine, no defects noted. Pressurezed induction and exhaust systems for leak check. Found over pressure relief valve leaking a small amount, reset valve and checked good. Worked waste gate valve mechanically and lubed with mouse milk. Checked throttle and mixture and prop governor linkage, all checks good. Ground run and checks good, engine reaches max red line rpm and m.p. and fuel flow.

Maintenance Release

The aircraft and/or component(s) on 369bw was repaired and inspected in accordance with current FARs rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and was found Airworthy for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under Work Order No. 2725-09-2008, Dated

DATE: 9/18/2008

Work Order: 2725-09-2008

Marty Peterson Certified Repair Station No. QFBR152Y Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)

TOTAL-Carry forward to next page

Page No. \_

DATE	TÖTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
		TOTAL broo	ught forward from previous page	
<b>15053</b>	et Aircraft Airport Dr	ive	N369BW Columbia LC41-550FG S/N 41791 Hobbs: 052.8	1
	gton, WA 9 428-7015		Installed new air conditioning compressor and serviced per	
_		A	MM servicing instructions.  -This aircraft/component is approved for return to service.	-
- ACTT: 07/15/	: 052.8 2008		for the second s	
		NEY& DIAM	Craig Scamenorn AP5329806491A  MOND FACTORY AUTHORIZED SERVICE CENTER	-
Violet	Aircraft ]	LIC	DODA GLASSA	
15053 2	Airport Driv	re	N369BW Columbia LC41-550FG S/N 41791 Hobbs: 076.8	;
	ton, WA 98 28-7015		continued to A. C	
(300) 4.	20-7013	- 1 Inc	certify that this Airframe has been inspected IAW an Annual pection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.	
		Per	formed all routine servicing and lubrication required for this	-
-		type	e of inspection. Installed new tire on right main. Installed	
		nev	w horizontal turbulator tape, installed new CO detector,	
		top	ped off O2 system, and inspected turbo system.	
		AD	2007-07-06 is due @ 300hrs or 03/2009 which ever occurs	
		firs	t. Tested ELT per FAR91.207(d), battery due 12/2008.	
L COURTON		_	-This aircraft component is approved for return to service.	
ACTT: 0 - 10-15-20			15	
		FV& DIAMA	OND FACTORY AUTHORIZED SERVICE CENTER	
			OND FACTORY AUTHORIZED SERVICE CENTER	
	MONOXIDE			
	201-desin:			
10.00	XT152			
	Date: 5 years fr www.cogua	4		
Return to.	www.cogua	Idian.com	e.	
21-09	77.2	77.2	DIS-CONNECTED SHIP BATTERIES, CHA	RUED
			OVERNIGHT, RE-CONNECTED & TESTER	SAS
			REQ. OFFS 2 APSITEBOUNT	
	77.2	SUB-TOTAL		
h	770	TOTAL C	m. fam., and to the second sec	
1	77.2	I TOTAL—Car	ry forward to next page	

ge No					
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERF SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON		
		TOTAL brou	ight forward from previous page	<i>a</i>	
			*	=	
MAKE: Ce	essna	Troutdale A	aircraft Services, Inc.	DATE: 6/8/2009 A/C TSN: 81	
MODEL: 4 S/N: 4179 REG. NO:	91 : 369BW	Repair Station No 1250 NW Perime Troutdale, OR 97	ler Way	HOBBS: 81	
	RDER: 4046 ne Entries	Phone: 503-666-3			
		new unit and checked	d adjustment during engine run.	·	
			ket inspection. In accordance with the initial inspection requirements, next due		-
Complie System	ed with Cessna Ser Software 0534.09	vice Bulletin No. SB TAWS-B Software,	-08-34-05 dated December 8, 2008; Garmin G1000 Software Upgrade to GD Oxygen Software, and 9900BX Software IAW Cessna SB08-34-05	U 8.10 version 534.09, Downloaded	
			and. Load SW 530,05 to both MFD and PFD; save update to configuation mod	dule,	
	ed nose gear strut				
			lied with; no further action taken.	_	
			Guide P/N 190-00567-01 Rev.B IAW Cessna SB-07-16A.		
	ed number 6 cylind		ALANADOUL CDD	-	
		Pump lamp P/N 34V	V-MMB28H-CB0		
	RH brake, Replace		hinges and rudder hinge brackets. Effective date 5/11/2009. IAW Cessna SB	109-27-01 dated 4/13/2009	
l= steller	d now I LI transition	and number 2 cylin	der exhaust riser. Installed new wve assembly at wastegate, installed new ta		
accorda	ance with the main	tenance manual and	torqued in accordance with the TOW torque values.		
		re to achieve red line			
I certify	that this Aircraft and	or components ident number. Chief Inspe	iffed above were repaired in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regulations, ctor Scott K Kenney	Pertinent details are on file at this repair station ——	
		SIGN		Work Order: 4046	-
DATE:	6/8/2009	Scot	t Kenney	Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)	4
		Certi	ified Repair Station No. T9ZR725Y	-	_
	1	f (			
					$\dashv$
		-			
				36	
			ž.		
	Α				
E.					
	-7		4.5		
				199	-
	Ī.	SUB-TOTAL	this page	1.01	
		SUB-TOTAL	this page		

				Pag	e No			
D	ATE S	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK				
		1 1 2 2 3 4 4	TOTAL brou	ught forward from previous page				
		•		ti.				
	MAKE: Ces MODEL: 40 S/N: 41791 REG. NO: 3 WORK OR	00	Troutdale A Repair Station N 1250 NW Perime Troutdale, OR 97 Phone: 503-666-	o. T9ZR725Y HOB ster Way 7060 USA	/8/2009 FSN: 81 3BS: 81			
18	Airframe	e Entries						
ij				d adjustment during engine run.				
				ket inspection. In accordance with the initial inspection requirements, next due 50 hours.				
7	System S	oftware 0534.09,	FAWS-B Software,	1-08-34-05 dated December 8, 2008; Garmin G1000 Software Upgrade to GDU 8.10 version 534.09. Downloaded Oxygen Software, and 9900BX Software IAW Cessna SB08-34-05	-			
÷	Corrected	d corrupted G1000	PFD data base ca	ard. Load SW 530,05 to both MFD and PFD; save update to configuation module.				
		nose gear strut w		liad with no further action taken				
				lied with; no further action taken.  Guide P/N 190-00567-01 Rev,B IAW Cessna SB-07-16A.				
J		f number 6 cylinde		Calabor Million Casari Carlo Million Casari Casari	-			
		defective Boost P		V-NWB28H-CB0				
W	Bleed RH	l brake, Replaced	linings with new.					
-	C/W AD	2009-09-09 by Insp	pection of Rudder h	hinges and rudder hinge brackets. Effective date 5/11/2009, IAW Cessna SB09-27-01 dated 4/13/2009				
-	Installed new LH transition and number 2 cylinder exhaust riser. Installed new wye assembly at wastegate, installed new tail pipe clamp to turbo attach and adjusted in accordance with the maintenance manual and torqued in accordance with the TCM torque values.  Adjusted manifold pressure to achieve red line at takeoff power.							
_					atalian			
	under the	at this Aircraft and d above work order n	umber. Chief Inspe	ified above were repaired in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regulations. Pertinent details are on file at this repair sclor Scott K. Kenney	station			
	DATE: 6/	8/2009	SIGN					
		Į.		Renney Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia fied Repair Station No. T9ZR725Y	a.com)			
_		Jet Aircra		N369BW Columbia LC41-550FG S/N 41791 Hobbs: 077.2	1			
	Bur	53 Crosswin lington, WA	98233	- Removed two RG24-10 batteries, installed two new RG24-10	S			
	- (36)	0) 428-7015		batteries.				
	AC.	TT: 077.2	*1	The Ohn				
		0/2009		Mike VanderWal AP538806807IA	1			
_								
	- 2							
				<u> </u>				
			SUB-TOTAL	this page				

MAKE: Cessna MODEL: 400 Troutdale Aircraft Services, Inc. DATE: 12/10/2009 A/C TSN: 100.2 Renair Station No. T97R725Y S/N: 41791 HOBBS: 100,2 1250 NW Perimeter Way Troutdale, OR 97060 USA REG. NO: 369BW WORK ORDER: 4323 Phone: 503-666-3838 Airframe Entries Annual Inspection - I Certify that this Airframe has been inspected for Annual Inspection in accordance with the maintenance manual and FAR 43 appendix D Cessna - C/W AD 2009-09-09 by Inspection of Rudder hinges and rudder hinge brackets. Effective date 5/11/2009. IAW Cessna SB09-27-01 Revision 2, Rudder Hinge Bracket Inspection dated August 31, 2009 by installation of new rudder hinge brackets, inspecting for proper thread engagement and checking rudder travel. Rudder travel is 9.20" left and right. Compliance with this service bulletin constitutes an alternate means of compliance (AMOC) for AD 2009-09-09. No further action is required. Cessna - C/W AD2007-07-06 R1, effective date December 5, 2008. Work to be performed I/A/W Cessna Service Bulletin SB-07-002D, Linear Bearing Inspection, dated May 29, 2008. Inspected aileron and elevator linear bearing. No defects noted. Next inspection due 11-2010. 15 Removed, inspected and reinstalled aileron control tubes. No defects noted. Next inspection due in 24 calender months Inspected aileron trim tab friction device and found sliding friction to be low, Adjusted sliding friction to 14lbs, Next inspection due in 24 calendar months. Performed flight check after annual inspection and OK. Cessna - C/W SB09-27-01 Revision 2, Rudder Hinge Bracket Inspection. dated August 31, 2009 by installation of new rudder hinge brackets, inspecting for proper thread engagment and checking rudder travel. Rudder travel is 9.20" left and right. Compliance with this service bulletin constitutes an alternate means of compliance (AMOC) for AD 2009-09-09. No further action is required Cessna - C/W SBSB09-53-01, FORWARD FLOOR INSPECTION AND GUSSET INSTALLATION, dated JUNE 8, 2009 by installation of forward floor reinforcement gussets. Cessna - C/W SB09-34-02 Garmin G1000 Avionics Cockpit Reference Guide Part number inspection, dated April 27, 2009. Inspected Garmin G1000 Cockpit Reference Guide. Part number is 190-00567-01 Rev B. No further action required. C/W SB-08-03 by installation of Terrain Database Cycle 08T2. 21 Cessna - C/W SB-07-002D Linear Bearing Inspection, dated May 29, 2008 by inspection of aileron and elevator linear bearing. No defects noted. Next 22 23 C/W SB-07-012D by verification of NM/KTS selected for Distance/Speed on Aux System Setup page. Cessna - C/W SB-07-015A Electric Climate Control Fuse Upgrade and Wiring dated February 18, 2008 by inspecting F3 fuse and electric air condition interconnect assembly wiring. 10 amp fuse installed. 25 Cessna - C/W SB08-32-01 Gear Leg Fairing Chafing Inspection and Relief, dated November 24, 2008. Inspected left and right landing gear legs and brake lines, Wear is within limits per SB, Relived landing gear leg fairings and installed anti chafe material on fairings and landing gear legs. Reassembled main landing gear and blead brakes. No further action required. Cessna - C/W SB09-71-02, ENGINE OIL COOLER WINTERIZATION MODIFICATION, dated February 16, 2009. Complied with by installation of Cessna modification kit MK400-71-01. Weight and ballance records updated to reflect changes. After further research, found Cessna SB-08-002, Pilot's Operating Handbook Revisions, has been previously complied with. The current POH part number is RC050005I, Dated 22 Oct 08. SB08-34-07 Garmin G1000 FliteCharts and Safe Taxi Availability. has been previously complied with thru the compliance of SB08-34-05 28 29 SB08-34-06 Garmin G1000 Avionics Chartview Option has been previously complied with thru the compliance of SB08-34-05 30 Avionics - Tested altimeter, pitot/static system, altitude reporting system, and transponder system per FAR 43, Appendices E and F. Those systems met requirements of FAR 91,411 and 91,413 to 20,000 feet for non-pressurized aircraft. G1000 WAAS upgrade IAW Cessna mod kit MK400-34-02, 31 32 Installed Rosen sunvisors in accordance with STC SA01838SE and Rosen Sunvisor Systems Installation Insturctions for Columbia 300/350/400 NSA Sunvisor System, Weight and Balance records updated to reflect changes. See FAA Form 337 dated 11-\_\_-09. 33 Removed top cowling oil door hinge and installed new hinge. Repaired paint, Adjusted #2 (LEFT) alternator belt tension to 17lbs. Polished out scratches on spinner 37 Touched up sealant on propeller heater retaining straps. 38 Installed new protective tape on right side door threshold. 39 Installed turboGAMIjectors Kit No. TIGT550-19B S/N 19262 in accordance with General Aviation Modifications, Inc. STC SE09963SC, see FAA form 337 dated 11-\_\_-2009, 40 Removed ECS control valve and installed new ECS control valve. Removed ECS control valve actuator module. Rigged left flap by extending left flap final drive rod end one turn. Checked rigging with rig boards and found rigging to be within manufactures specifications. Trouble shot door seal system. Found left door seal nipple incorrectly installed which cut door seal inlet line. Trimmed door seal inlet line and corrected nipple installation. Leak check reveals no defects. 43 Installed replacement turbulator triangles in accordance with Cessna Service Letter SL-06-010D dated 2-18-2008. Installed new zig zag tape on left and right horzontal stabalizers in accordance with Cessna service letter SL-06-010D, Tubulator Tape, dated February 18, 45 Torqued left aileron counter weight hardware.

Torqued right aileron counter weight hardware.

SUB-TOTAL this page

TOTAL—Carry forward to next page

	47	Inspected damaged area on left horzontal stabilizer trailing edge. Damage in in paint and body work and is cosmetic only. Repaired paint and body work.	
t	48	Removed right aileron center hinge from wing. Removed anodizing from hinge and scuffed wing EMM and hinge shims, Reinstalled aileron hinge, Resistance is 1.7 ohms.	
	49	Installed Airwolf Filter Corp air/oil seperator in accordance with STC SA02268CH and Airwolf Airsep installation instructions AFC-W360 Rev. C. See FAA Form 337 dated 12-2-2009. Weight and balance chane negligable.	
	50	Removed Fwd outboard left speed brake cap screw and installed new screw.	-
	51	Repaired right center rivnut in glare shield by chasing threads and re-squeezing.	
	53	Installed two ply non structural patch on damaged area of center section inner wing skin.	-
	54	Secured air conditioning hoses to prevent contact with elevator torque tube.	
	55	Secured P / J194 connector to prevent contact with oxygen lines.	-
	56	Secured air conditioning controller cooling duct to bulkhead.	
	57	Inspected exsisting landing gear nose fork assembly and discovered cracks in and around mounting holes. Ordered and installed new nose landing gear fork	
	59	Performed paint repair on bottom cowling in gold paint.	5/1
	60	Cleaned and reinstalled right brake caliper.	
	64	Repaired green paint in left main wheel pant access panel.	
	65	Traced static system leak to fittings at static port. Tightened fittings and retest and OK.	
	66		
	67	Adjusted roll servo clutch to 52 in/lbs and reinstalled servo.	
		Removed left aftercooler S/N L06-4775-452. Installed new aftercooler S/N E09-7668-113.	
-	68	Garmin - Complied with Garmin SB 0823 Rev. C GDU 104X CRS/BARO Knob Interference as per Garmin Service Alert 0824 Rev. C	
	69	Baggage door surround upholstry repaired by Color Glo.	
	70	Installed wiring to connect 24v automatic battery charger. Weight and balance change negligable,	*
	71	Installed new nutplate in aft hat shelf to secure battery box cover.	
		Certified Repair Station No., T9ZR725Y	
EX.	12/1	1/09: Three GPS Approaches CLBVS LPV Mins. I vin Buls	<del>_</del>
		JAJ35 77	CFI
		MARINOS, 2010 AIRCHART LOL BOOK ENTRY N369BW 52 41791	
		11 most - 120 11 Thomas Iron Aronsoner THERMY GOTTONE	
		HOBBS TIME 120,4 INSTACED RECLY ARROSOME THERMOL SYSTEMS	
		STC#SA02741CH MECHANICOL TO ELECTRICAL DIRECTION DI TION WAS SYSTEM	
	-	DATED JULY 20, 2009 AND KELLY AEROSPACE THERMAL SYSTEMS STE	
		SAOJZ60CH THERMANING DISICE SYSTEM DATED NAKON 31, 2006. INSTALLED	
	25	- Instructions For Continues AIRWORTHINESS FOR BOTH SYSTEM AND	
		BIRDINE HANT MINUSE SUPPLEMENT NEWS OF POET OF SERVE GUERT	
		AIRPIANE FLIGHT MANUSE INFREMENT NE-09-034 PER B SURION ONTHON GOTTON	
		- TOP SYSTEMS WISTAURO IN GOH INSTAURD SEW KELLY DEPOSITAGE M' PROVI	
		STARTER PLMEB-7000 EN HO 30267. COMPAY WITH FORM FAA 337 BATED	
		MANIHOB, 2010 AIRUNAT WEIGHT + BARAME UPPRATED, TEST PLANT GOOD - SIS -	
		Tions Stow Morame or Marginon, THERMASYSTEM ASTORMETOR OFFICE SELT RE-	
-		TRUSHIN CARRER DUE CER 25 BK. DIS. NEXT JENSION CHEEK Die CHES. 4 Holas	
		- Ky m S- 265069696 APIA	
		SUB-TOTAL this page	

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
		TOTAL bro	bught forward from previous page	
5-20-2010	11		REMOVE DEFECTIVE #2 CYL EXHT PROBE	
			JUSMII NEW EXHT POBK PHAF1163201	
			RECOWL ACET TEST, FLIGHT OF	
			Jack My A 11766837	
7-7-2611	21		REMORE DEFECTION HZ CYL FAIT PROPE	
<i>i</i>		2	FUSMUNEW FIXIT PROBL PHAFILGS?01	
		1.	RECOUL ACT SER 8130-3 For IN	
			1-5-1 162.25	
			Theres for Al 166857	
			1 20	
				- /
				<u>v</u> .
			· ·	
_				
				<u> </u>
		SUB-TOTAL	L this páge	
		TOTAL—Ca	arry forward to next page	

Page No. \_

TOTAL TACH OR



FAA CRS FCPR831D 7777 NE Airport Way Portland, OR 97218

DATE: 01/17/2011

TAC/HM: 145.5

N369BW

Accomplished eddy current inspection of aft horizontal stabilizer attachment tube left and right sides IAW Cessna SB10-55-01 section 5 B (1)(b)4. No cracks found. Pertinent details of the work described above are on file at this agency under W.O.#13857A This aircraft was repaired and inspected in accordance with current federal aviation regulations and is determined to be Airworthy with respect to the work performed. Aircraft approved for return to service this date. END. Flightcraft Portland CRS# FCPR831D

MAKE: Cessna MODEL: LC41-550FG S/N: 41791 REG, NO: 369BW WORK ORDER: 4719

Troutdale Aircraft Services, Inc.

DATE: 2/1/2011 A/C TSN: 145.5

Page No.

Repair Station No. T9ZR725Y 1250 NW Perimeter Way Troutdale, OR 97060 USA Phone: 503-666-3838

#### Airframe Entries

- Annual Inspection I Certify that this Airframe has been inspected for Annual Inspection in accordance with the maintenance manual and FAR 43 appendix D and was found airworthy for return to service.
- 12 C/W AD 2007-07-06 R1, Linear Bearing inspection, by inspection of aileron and elevator linear bearings. No defects found.
- 13 Cessna Certify VOR system to FAR 91,171 for IFR operation.
- 16 C/W SB10-27-03 RUDDER TUBE CLAMP MODIFICATION. Installed barbed inserts on forward rudder tubes. Removed clamps from rear of tubes. Verified proper operation and travel of rudder cables.
- 17 C/W SB10-11-01 POH revision, Proper Use of Main Landing Gear Brakes by installing revision in POH.
- 18 C/W SB10-81-01 ENGINE TURBOCHARGER INSPECTION, SB is N/A by S/N of turbochargers.
- 19 C/W SB10-78-01 ENGINE EXHAUST SYSTEM TURBOCHARGER TRANSITION INSPECTION by inspection of transitions. No defects found.
- Removed horizontal stabilizers. Dressed out drill marks in rear tubes and eddy current inspected blend areas. No cracks found. LH forward tube has internal tooling grooves not more that .004" deep. Reinstalled horizontal stabilizers and redder IAW AMM.
- C/W SB10-28-01 AIRFRAME GASCOLATOR AND ENGINE FUEL MANIFOLD VALVE INSPECTION. Removed, inspected, and cleaned Gascolator and fuel manifold valve screens and reinstalled.
- Inspected environmental control system valves and wiring. No defects found, Verified proper operation of heat and air conditioning controls and fans.
- Adjusted aileron trim friction and lubed and cleaned aileron and elevator trim hinges and actuators IAW AMM. Function Check OK.
- 27 Replaced starter adapter with factory new assembly, Run up function and leak check OK.
- 28 Replaced O-rings on wastegate oil supply and return fittings with new.
- 29 Adjusted clocking of LH turbo oil return fitting to prevent chafing.
- I C/W Kelly Aerospace ICA annual inspection items for Thermawing installation IAW Doc. No. NC-09-048,
- 32 C/W Kelly Aerospace ICA annual inspection items for all electric air conditioning system installation IAW Doc. No. NC-09-033.
- 33 Installed a copy of current weight and balance record in POH.
- Touch up painted several scratches on engine mount at turbo support areas.
- 35 Replaced upper and lower grommets on LH alternate air door valve with new.
- 36 Sanded and touch up painted loose and flaking paint areas on trailing edges of RH and LH horizontal stabilizers.
- 37 Adjusted elevator position on torque tube to match elevator angles
- 38 Rebonded spacer washers under front seats.
- 39 Replaced static wicks on RH wing tip and LH elevator with new.
- 40 Recrimped rivnuts on glare shield to prevent spinning.
- 41 Replaced missing turbulator triangles on left and right wing with new.
- 42 Replaced LH battery with new. Next due for replacement in 1/15.
- 43 C/W SB11-81-01 ENGINE TURBOCHARGER HOUSING INSPECTION. SB has no further action required due to time on turbochargers.
- Troubleshot Thermawing system. Repaired broken RH stabilizer temperature sense wire. Function test OK.

I certify that this Aircraft and or components identified above were repaired in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regulations. Pertinent details are on file at this repair station under the above work order number. Chief Inspector Scott Kenney

DATE: 2/1/2011

SIGNED: \_\_

Scott Kenney Certified Repair Station No. T9ZR725Y Work Order: 4719

Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)

MAKE: Cessna MODEL: LC41-550FG S/N: 41791 WORK ORDER: 4873

#### Troutdale Aircraft Services, Inc.

1250 NW Perimeter Way

DATE: 4/27/2012 A/C TSN: 181.8

#### **Airframe Entries**

- Annual Inspection I Certify that this Airframe has been inspected for Annual Inspection in accordance with the maintenance manual and FAR 43 appendix D
- Cessna C/W AD 2007-07-06 R1, Linear bearing Inspection. Effective date December 5, 2008. Work to be performed I/A/W Cessna Service Bulletin SB-07-002D, Linear Bearing Inspection, dated May 29, 2008. Inspected alleron and elevator linear bearing. No defects noted
- Remove oxygen bottles and regulator/valve assembly for hydrostatic check and overhaul of regulator/valve assembly. Purge the oxygen system. Inspect the oxygen lines and fitting for cracks, leaks, and damage. Reinstalled oxygen bottles and regulator/valve assembly and serviced O2 system. System leak check
- Bottom seat cushions rebuilt by Oregon Aero per Cessna SNL11-12.
- Cessna C/W Bi Annual Aileron control tube inspection due each 24 months. Removed control tubes and inspected, reinstalled control tubes and OK.
- Cessna 400 C/W Resistance Check of all static wicks between the wick base and the tip, Replaced Static Wick on RH wing tip with new,
- Cessna 400 C/W SB 10-71-03 Intercooler baffling modification dated 12-10-2010. Performed in accordance with instructions par 4,B(2)(a). No modification
- Cessna 400 SB10-24-01 Number 2 alternator installation inspection. Dated 12-10-2010, Performed in accordance with instructions par 3-5A(1)B(1)6 by
- Cessna 400 C/W with Bi Annual Inspection of aileron trim tab friction device for proper sliding friction.
- Cessna 400 SB11-32-01 Main Landing Gear leg and axel block fasteners hole inspection/enlargement, Dated 1-18-2011 in accordance with instructions
- Inspected Evade system in accordance with the ICA's provided and OK,
- C/W Airwolf Instructions for continued airworthiness in accordance with section 4, Maintenance Instructions. 21
- Inspected R134 freon system and found system low on charge. Put system into vacuum state for 6 hours and leak check OK. Charged system with 2 lbs of 23
- Performed capacity check of LH & RH main batteries in accordance with the manufactures instructions for continued airworthiness. LH battery was replaced 2-1-2011 battery serial number is 40388895. RH battery was replaced on 3-30-2009 and is due for replacement in 3-30-2013 serial number of RH battery is 40237146. RH battery passed capacity check and was recharged. LH battery failed capcity check. Condition charges battery using CI charge. Performed capacity check and battery passed. Recharged battery and reinstalled in aircraft in the LH position.
- Touched up heat proof paint in cowl as necessary 26
- Removed foreign screws stuck between #2 and #4 cylinders. 27
- Reassembled center console eyeball air vent valve to actuating arm/clip to vent valve body. Reinstalled wemac eyeball valve to center console.
- Replaced ELT battery with new P/N 452-6499 S/N 354575-014 Expiration Date Sep/2017. Installed and function checked IAW AMM and Artex Installation
- Replaced attach screws in lower TCAD antenna with shorter to prevent contact with roll servo case. Applied chafe protection to servo case and reinstalled
- 30 Removed and replaced loose rivnut in right hand, side panel cabin vent duct
- Removed fuel supply hose from Gascolator to firewall due to kink, Installed new hose, Repositioned components as necessary to relieve stress. Leak checked 33
- 34 Installed jack point placards
- Resealed right hand wheel brake cylinder with new o-rings. Bled right hand brake system and serviced reservoir. 35
- Replaced right hand wheel brake cylinder insulator shim with new. 37
- Cessna-400-C/W Special Inspection. Inspect exterior emergency door release system. Every 1000 hours or every 5 years, whichever occurs first.
- Re glued loose upholstery on baggage compartment panels.

DATE: 4/27/2012

Scott Kenney, IA: 543760444 IA

Work Order: 4873

Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)

Page No.

TOTAL TACH OR TIME RECORDING DATE

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED-SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK

TOTAL brought forward from previous page



#### AIRFRAME LOG

Registration: N369BW Make: Columbia Model: LC41-550FG S/N: 41791 Tach: N/A Hobbs: 181.8 Date: 4/05/2012 WO #: AI12-0206

Leak checked Pitot and Static systems good. Performed IFR certification on altimeter, transponder and altitude reporting system to 25,000 feet IAW CFR 91.411 and CFR 91.413 and part 43 appendixes E and F. Next IFR certification due 04/30/2014.

The aircraft and/or components identified above was repaired and/or inspected in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regulations and is approved for return to service at this time for the work performed. 14 CFR 43.9

David V Pierce, Designated Repair Station Inspector

Hillsboro Aviation Inc. FAA Approved Repair Station # LJER093G 3565 NE Cornell Road, Hillsboro, OR 97124 Phone (503)648-2831

**END** 



### Van Bortel Aircraft Inc.

The World's Most Experienced Cessna Corvalis Service Facility

Fax: 817,468,5611

4912 S. Collins St Arlington, TX 76018

817.468,7788

FAA CRS# VNFR1711 www.vanbortel.com

N369BW

H.M. 230.8

02/11/2013

W.O. SV3034

Total: 230.8 MODEL: LC41-550FG

S/N: 41791

REMOVED PROPELLER, INSTALLED NEW LEFT ALTERNATOR BELT, P/N 4060325, AND REINSTALLED PROPELLER WITH NEW O-RING, P/N MS28775-228, ADJUSTED LEFT ALTERNATOR BELT TENSION. PERFORMED 2 YEAR/500 HOUR AILERON CONTROL ROD INSPECTION WITH NO DEFECTS NOTED. INSTALLED NEW RIGHT MAIN TIRE, P/N 156E61-3, WITH SERVICEABLE MICHEUN AIR STOP TUBE, P/N 097-500-0. INSTALLED NEW O-RINGS, P/N MS28775-222, AND NEW FRICTION SPRINGS, P/N 082-02000, IN RIGHT BRAKE SLAVE CYLINDER, BLED RIGHT BRAKE SYSTEM WITH MIL-H-5606. REPAINTED RIGHT MAIN WHEEL FAIRING WITH ORIGINAL PPG GLOBAL PAINT SYSTEM: REINSTALLED FAIRING WITH NEW OUTBOARD BOLT, P/N AN6-34A, WITH NEW "55 PSI" PLACARD, P/N 2805110-9. INSTALLED NEW WING WALK TAPE, P/N 3M280, IN ORIGINAL PATTERN. INSTALLED CARBON FIBER DOOR THRESHOLD PROTECTORS, P/N FAK-210CF/DJ IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS. INSPECTED ENGINE CRANKCASE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CESSNA SB10-71-01 WITH NO CRACKS FOUND

THE AIRCRAFT IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE WITH RESPECT TO THE WORK ABOVE, PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT



# Van Bortel Aircraft Inc.

4912 S. Collins St., Arlington, TX 76018

N369BW SN: 41791 H/M: 230.8 DATE 03/04/2013 W.O. AV6577

Complied with Cessna SB11-34-03 by installing Garmin G-1000 system software upgrade to version 534.16 in accordance with service structions. Issued Garmin G-1000 Cockpit Reference Guide PN 190-00567-04 Rev A. System tests good after upgrade.

THE AIRCRAFT DENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE WITH RESPECT TO THE WORK ABOVE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIRS ARE ON HEL AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER THIS WORK ORDER.

INSPECTOR

Pag	e NO.	

TIME SERVICE

TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED-SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK



## Van Bortel Aircraft Inc.

The World's Most Experienced Cessna Corvalis Service Facility

4912 S. Collins St

817.468.7788

FAA CRS# VNFR171L

Arlington, TX 76018

Fax: 817.468.5611

www.vanbortel.com

N369BW

H.M. 230.8

Total: 230.8 MODEL: LC41-550FG

04/05/2013 W.O. SV3113

S/N: 41791

PERFORMED AN ANNUAL INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR PART 43 WITH REFERENCE TO CESSNA 400 MAINTENANCE MANUAL 400MM02, PERFORMED AND 2012. INSPECTED BLT IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR 91.207(d) WITH NO DEFECTS NOTED; BLT BATTERY EXPIRES 04/2017. INSTALLED NEW DATED JULY 1, 2012. INSPECTED AND SERVICED AND SERVICE DATED JULY 1, 2016. BATTERY EXPIRES 04/2017. INSTALLED NEV INDUCTION AIR FILTER, P/N BA345E. INSPECTED AND SERVICED ALL WHEEL BEARINGS WITH AEROSHELL 22 GREASE. CHECKED RESISTANCE OF ALL INDUCTION AIR FILTER, P/N BA345E. INSPECTED AND SERVICED ALL WHEEL BEARINGS WITH AEROSHELL 22 GREASE. CHECKED RESISTANCE OF ALL INDUCTION INSTALLED NEW STATIC WICKS. P/N SD4-0001. ON BICK WHICH ARE STATIC WICKS. P/N SD4-0001. INDUCTION AIR INSTALLED NEW STATIC WICKS, P/N SD6-0001, ON RIGHT WINEST HERT HORIZONTAL AND RUDDER. SET LEFT ALTERNATOR BELT TENSION STATIC WICKS: MITH CESSINA 400MM02, INSTALLED NEW STATIC WICKS: MITH CESSINA 400MM02, INSTALLED WICKS: MITH CESSINA 400MM02, INST IN ACCORDANCE WITH OREGON AERO DOCUMENT EM-01-01 WITH NO DEFECTS NOTED. INSPECTED KELLY THERMAWING SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCORDANCE WITH NO DEFECTS NOTED. INSPECTED KELLY THERMAWING SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH NO DEFECTS NOTED. ACCORDANCE TO 09-048 REV A WITH NO DEFECTS NOTED. INSPECTED KELLY ELECTRIC AIR CONDITIONING IN ACCORDANCE WITH KELLY DOUGHENT OF 09-048 REV E WITH NO DEFECTS NOTED. INSPECTED KELLY ELECTRIC AIR CONDITIONING IN ACCORDANCE WITH KELLY DOUGHEN OF 09-048 REV E WITH NO DEFECTS NOTED. KELLY DOUGHET OF -033 REV F WITH NO DEFECTS NOTED. INSPECTED AND CLEANED ROSEN SUN VISORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ROSEN SUN VISOR DOCUMENT NOT ON CONTINUED AIRWORTHINGS WITH NO DEFECTS AND CLEANED ROSEN SUN VISORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ROSEN SUN VISOR DOCUMENT THE ROSEN SUN VISOR THE ROSEN SUN VISOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ROSEN SUN VISOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ROSEN SUN VISOR INSTRUCTIONS FOR CONTINUED AIRWORTHINESS WITH NO DEFECTS NOTED. INSTRUCTIONS OF A SUN VISOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH GAMI INSTRUCTIONS 19-2001-01 WITH NO DEFECTS NOTED. INSPECTED AIR WOLF AIR OIL SEPARATOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH AIR WOLF DOCUMENT AFC-W360 DOCUMENT IT - DEFECTS NOTED. REMOVED AIR CONDITIONING SCOOPS PER STC #SA03147CH AND KELLY KIT KATS-11-005; SCOOPS REMOVED IN REVC WITH NO. SELLY MODIFICATION INSTRUCTIONS NC-10-052 REV A AND DRAWING LIST NC-11-050 REV A, BOTH DATED 11/14/2011; WEIGHT & BALANCE CHANGE NEGLIGIBLE. MODIFIED EXHAUST TAILPIPES PER STC #SA03148CH AND KELLY KIT KATS-11-004 IN ACCORDANCE WITH MODIFICATION MANUAL NC-11-042 REV A AND DRAWING AL-00110 REV A, BOTH DATED 11/14/2011; WEIGHT & BALANCE CHANGE NEGLIGIBLE. MODIFICATION REAR EXHAUST CROSSOVER AND INSTALLED KELLY HEAT EXCHANGER WITH SCAT DUCTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH STC #SA03151CH, PARTS LIST DOCUMENT NC-11-061 REV B DATED 09/13/2012, AND KELLY MANUAL NC-11-062 REV A DATED 01/02/2012; REVISED WEIGHT & BALANCE AND EQUIPMENT LIST, INSERTED AFM SUPPLEMENT NC-11-064 REV A DATED 09/12/2012 INTO POH. FAA FORM 337 FILLED OUT ON ALL PERFORMED STC'S. PERFORMED OXYGEN LEAK CHECK WITH NO DEFECTS NOTED; SERVICED OXYGEN SYSTEM WITH AVIATORS BREATHING OXYGEN. INSTALLED MISSING LEADING EDGE TURBULATOR TRIANGLES, P/N LC57400001, ON WING LEADING EDGE AS REQUIRED. INSTALLED FOAM TAPE SEAL ON CONDENSER BAY COVER REFERENCING CESSNA SB-05-009B. INSTALLED NEW ANODIZED AIR CONDITIONING CONDENSER, P/N 2136115 WITH NEW O-RINGS; EVACUATED SYSTEM AND CHARGED WITH 24 OZ. R134G REFRIGERANT. INSTALLED NEW NOSE WHEEL PANT TOW BAR EAR PROTECTION FILMS, P/N FAK-210CC/TB. AND NEW RIGHT MAIN WHEEL FAIRING PROTECTION FILM, P/N FAK-210CC/MAIN, IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS. INSTALLED NEW KELLY HIGH FLOW AIR CONDITIONING PLENUM, P/N KATS AC-00540, IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS. COMPLIED WITH CESSNA SB09-34-10 GDU 104X CRS/BARO KNOB INSPECTION WITH NO DEFECTS NOTED. COMPLIED WITH CESSNA SB-08-32-01 GEAR LEG CHAFING: CHAFED AREAS ON BOTH GEAR LEGS ARE WITHIN SB LIMITS AFTER BLEND, TREATED CHAFED AREAS FOR CORROSION PROTECTION PER SB INSTRUCTIONS AND INSTALLED NEW PROTECTIVE TAPE ON GEAR LEGS, INSTALLED ADDITIONAL PROTECTION AS FOLLOWS: INSTALLED RTV ON GEAR LEG FAIRINGS UPPER RIBS, WRAPPED BRAKE LINES WITH PROTECTIVE TAPE AND INSTALLED TAPE ON LOWER END OF GEAR FAIRINGS; REASSEMBLED AND BLED BRAKES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SB INSTRUCTIONS. NOTE THAT CESSNA SB10-73-01 IS NOT APPLICABLE DUE TO ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER AND NO LIFTER REPLACEMENT SINCE NEW. INSTALLED GARMIN G1000 SYNTHETIC VISION IN ACCORDANCE WITH CESSNA SB10-34-02. NOTE THAT CESSNA SEB-25-01 DOES NOT APPLY; NO LCE SEATS INSTALLED. NOTE THAT CESSNA SEL-74-03 DOES NOT APPLY; SLICK MAGNETOS NOT INSTALLED. INSPECTED FLIGHT CONTROL LINEAR BEARINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AD2007-07-06R1 AND CESSNA SB-07-002E WITH NO DEFECTS NOTED; NEXT DUE 04/2014. NOTE THAT AD2010-26-54 WING DISBOND DOES NOT APPLY BASED ON AIRCRAFT SERIAL NUMBER. NO ACTION REQUIRED ON AD2011-03-04 PER AD PARAGRAPH (g) DUE TO CESSNA SB09-27-01R2 COMPLIED WITH ON 12/10/09 AT HOBBS 100.2 BY INSTALLATION OF MK400-27-01, INSPECTING FOR PROPER THREAD ENGAGEMENT AND CHECKING RUDDER TRAVEL. AD'S CHECKED THROUGH BIWEEKLY 2013-07. I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY ION. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER THIS WORK ORDER.

ONDINO	/ )	MARI	
AVID R. JONES ISPECTOR	car	ut K Jon	's
	ï	1 -	

_	_				
SU	В-Т	ΌТ	AL	this	page

TOTAL—Carry forward to next page

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
		TOTAL broa	ught forward from previous page
06/01/	4		PERFORMSO ANNUM INSPECTION INV
	291.8	291.8	
			5/m CH'D ELT INV 91.207 NORMAN
			DATTERY DIE 04/17 CLEMASO A/C
			CIL'D WITHERS, BRAKES, LANDIH GEAR.
			NOSE STANT. HEMONSO SYTEM ON
			AND INTERIOR PAUSES CICIS UNE
			FULAT CONTROLS, CHISLES, OFGENATIONIN
			CH OF SISED BRAKES NORMAL.
			PLAUST ALIST OF you APLICABLE
			AD'S IN A/C RECEDS.
			I Certify that this AIRCRAFT/ENGINE
			has been inspected in accordance with
			A/AN Annual 100 HR. inspection and was determined to be in airworthy
			condition.
(18)			SIGNED:
			Gary Giarraputo  A/P 450026491 14
			701 430020431 J. 4
)			
		SUB-TOTA	

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
		TOTAL bro	ught forward from previous page	
07-10-	5		PEKFORMED ANNUM INSPECTUAL	
متافيل	305.5	305,5	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
1000	*, -, -	× 4.	MANJEATO MICS CHECKLIST. CIC	
refte	3.	ر در آقا	ELT IAW 91,20.7 NORMAN.	
- A Q	gett, male	No.	BATT OVE O4/17 FEMOVED WITELS	
	10 0 P		REPACKED BEARINS RXX L/H	9
	h (a r.)	La Va	MAIN TIRE WITH NEW GOODY GAR	- 9
1 1/25 1/21	1 1821		FIT CUST. 15-6-600 TINE CKD	
	Agree the	·	ML. ENGINZ CONTROLS, FIT CONTROLS	
	S 10 876	- 124	BATTENIES, LUBON A/C, SEED	
		27	BRARES OPS CK NORMAL COMPLIED	
			WITH CESSNA SEB 27-03 RUDDEN	
			FÉTENTION WASHER, ALL WORK	
*,			pope IAW CESSNA S/m, OPS GZ	
			INDAMM COMPLIES WILL AS 2007-07-06 RI	
			125VT PUS 7/16.	
			Certify that this AIRCRAFT FNOME	
			has been inspected in accordance with A/AN ( Angual, 100 HR. Inspection	]
			and was determined to be in alloworthy	ŧ
			DATE 7/19/15 TOTAL TIME 305,5	]
			SIGNÉD:	1
			Gary L. Giarraputo  AIP 450026491/4	
	_	•		1
	+			1
			el .	ু শুর্ব
				y 80
		SUB-TOTAL	this page	, (1)
		TOTAL—Ca	rry forward to next page	

D	ATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME		SI	DESCRIP GNATURE & CERTI		ORK PERFO OF PERSON P		IG WORK	
			TOTAL brou	ight forv	ward from	previous page					
DATE: 16 July 2016  Airframe					4700 Har	KUSA AVIATION, LLC 409-727-7900-O 4700 Hangar Dr. 409-727-7901-F Beaumont Texas 77705					
		M AIIII	anie		Reg. # N369B\	Model: N LV41-550F	S/N: G 4179	1 Tach		ACTT: 325.7	
	984396, brake a Reinsta system brake a and rep 010S01 controlli properly I detern Federal Signatur	Removed ssembly. Relilled pistons. Reinstaller ssemblies flaced with 003-2 S/N: 9 er P/N: 0102 f. hined this ai Aviation Reserved.	speed brake emoved R/H in caliper. F d engine cor or 1000 hou Sarmin GMA 84395 and F S0043-1 S/N rcraft to be egulations a	e control I brake Reinsta Wling. F rs servi A P/N: ( R/H spo N: ALC- in airwo	caliper. caliper. lled caliper	Removed pistoner. Removed end R/H wheel proved Garmin Control 9-00 S/N: 4710 Proved Figure 1. All works and tenance Tech:  David Flexible (Control 1) Provid Flexible (Control 1) Provided (Con	/N: ALC-1 ins from cangine cowant. Sent is MA 1347 is 703. Rei is 23-2 S/N: ions test of was accome instruction	667. Remoraliper and moding. Bled to speed brak P/N: 011-0 nstalled L/H 984396. Ref all system complished in the cons.	ved R/Heplaced prakes a e contro 0809-00 H speed einstalled as. System accord	I wheel pant and o-rings. Ind serviced Iler and speed S/N: 47109432 brake P/N: I speed brake	
					Reg. # B369BW		41791	329.2		329.2	
40	man insp of st with AD2	nual, dated Ma ected ait inductatic wicks. Ch no defects no 1007-07-06R1 etermined the	y 20th 2016. In tion filter, reins ecked left alter ted. Checked of and Cessna S nis aircraft to	espected stalled. In mator bell exygen si B-07-002	ELT IAW for spected a left tension. If yestem; no left with no left with airworthy	FAR 91.207(d) with nd serviced wheel nspected batteries leaks detected. Ins defects noted; Ne	n no defects bearings with language in the language pected flight at Due 08/20 work was	noted; ELT Bath Aeroashell of seats IAW Oe to control linear 117. Ads chect accomplish	attery due Grease 22 rgon Aero bearings k through	50FG maintenance 04/2017. Cleaned an . Checked resistance document EM-01-01 in accordance with Bi-Weekly 2016-16.	;
		nature:	1-1/2	0	I	ech: Brian Thor		8/13/2016		A&P IA 2729837	
	_	min) C	· con								
- 2											
									35		
			SUB-TOTAL	this pag	je						
	- 1		TOTAL—Car	ry forwa	ard to nex	t page					

								Page No	
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME				VORK PERFORMI OF PERSON PERF			
		TOTAL broa	ught forward	from previous pa	age				
			- Gen	eral Avionics	, Inc.	FA	a crowyan	R461Y	
			Was	st Houston Aliport 1 odel: <u>L C 41-</u>	8000 Groeschio	Road, Hangar 1-6	E, Houston, Texas	5 77084	
			IVIO S/I	N: 41751	55016	Keg: _ ^	2817		
			1 11	ance with FAR 91,413				found to	
			comply w	ith appendices E and	F of FAR part 43.				
			***************************************						
			automatic	ance with FAR 91.4 pressure altitude rep	orting system has				
				es E and F of FAR par		ALT: 70 (	202 -		
			ENC:	DC74A	71008166	Tested To:	1		
				ed a FNR 91.217 da					
			- Grown		na corresponden	······································	<b>1</b>		
			Signed: Date: 12 15 17  ICERTIFY THAT THIN AIR AFT HAS BEEN REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT MAINTENANCE RULES OF THE FAA AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE WITH RESPECT TO THE WORK DESCRIBED ABOVE.						
				жівер авоче. )   Fax: 281.647.9	900				
				161	. 201.047.3000	7 ax. 201.041.5			
DATE:	9-21-2018		4700 Hang	•	409-727-7900-O 409-727-7901-F		KUSA K	AVIATION	
	☑ Airf	rame	DEC.	MODEL	c /s:			T	
			REG: N369BW	MODEL: LC41-550FG	<u>S/N:</u> 41791	TACH: 371.8	HOBBS:	AFTT:	
					787	1	L	8	
All wor		mplished in		d mid de-ice bo					
Signatı	ıre:John	Gergu	Tec	chnician:JC		Certificate:	A&P #3831658		
		40							
			-						
			1						
			Į.						
			_						
			\$						
		SUB-TOTAL	this nage						
1		303 .JIAL	pago						
			4						

ATE: 11-07-2018	KUSA AVIA 4700 Hanga Beaumont		409-727-7900-O 409-727-7901-F	KUSA K AVIATION		
☑ Airframe	REG: N369BW	MODEL: LC41-550FG	<u>S/N:</u> 41791	TACH: 375.1	HOBBS: N/A	AFTT: 375.1
<ol> <li>C/W Annual insp</li> <li>C/W AD 07-07-06</li> <li>Replaced LH and</li> <li>Removed MLG ar iaw AMM.</li> <li>Charged LH and I</li> <li>Checked all other</li> <li>C/W FAR 91.2070</li> <li>L/H SPEEDBRAK</li> <li>work was accomplished aintenance instructions.</li> </ol>	R1 aileron and RH under-wind NLG wheels RH Main batter AD'S per AD of for ELT, batter EINOP - C/B d in accordance I certify that the	d elevator cor g clear access s and re-packer ries, capacity compliance lis ry due replace pulled and sp ee with current is aircraft has	ntrol system linea is panels. ed wheel bearing check C/O, no d it, no other AD'S ement on 05-202 beed brake lever	ar bearing jam gs, re-installed efects noted. due at this tir 24. tagged INOP. n Regulations in accordance	ming.  I MLG and NL  ne.  and manufacte with an ANN	turer's
SPECTION required by gnature:  Grant R Neilson		(a)(1) and wa chnician: Grant R		Certificate:	A&P/IA #369109	8
E: 12/27/2018	KUSA AVIAT 4700 Hangar Beaumont To	Dr.	409-727-7900-O 409-727-7901-F	-	RUSA K A	VIATION
☑ Airframe	REG: N369BW	MODEL: LC41-550FG	<u>S/N:</u> 41791	TACH: 381.7	HOBBS: 381.7	<u>AFTT:</u> 381.7
Precise Flight Spector     be INOP. Speed Brown IAW Maintenance IOP Checks service	rake cartridge i Manual. New A	units inspecte	d, cleaned and t	ested at Preci	se Flight and i	reinstalled
P/N Off S	N Off	P/N On	S/N On			
30080003-6 98	4396 PN	30080003	3-6 98439 <b>6</b>			
	84395 FH	30080003	s-6 9843 <b>9</b> 5			
30080003-6 98				:E		
	<b>_C-1667</b> in accordance	010S0303			and manufactu	ırer's

							Page N	lo
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	Sid	DESCRIF GNATURE & CERT	TION OF WOR			
		TOTAL broug	ht forward from	previous page				
DATE: De	c-01-2019 ☑ Airfra		KUSA AVIA 4700 Hanga Beaumont	•	409-727-7900 409-727-7901	OIL.	KUSA K AVIATIO	<u> </u>
	M Airira	ime	Reg. # N369BW	Model: LC41-550FG	<u>S/N</u> : 41791	TACH: 416.3	TSN: 416.3	
2.	guide. Removed all ir	spection covers	& panels to facilita				s inspection checklist as a	
3. ( t 4. I	C-W FAR 91.2 time. NOTE: E Installed new p	LT Battery replace o/n: 165E66-4 G0	nanual. ting & function che cement Due May-2 DODYEAR FC111 ift & right brake lini	024. left & right main t		R 91.207. D. A	All checks satisfactory at th	is
6. 6 7. F 8. 6 t 9. F	Clean & pack : Perform main C-W AD2007-time. Reinstalled all	all wheel bearing battery cap checl 07-06R1 by inspe removed covers	s. k. All checks within ecting linear bearin & panels.	service limits at g in accordance	with SB-07-0028		sfactory for service at this	
i 11. \$ 12	nstructions. See Airworthin	ess Directives C	ompliance Record	this date for deta	ils.		to service for work perforn	ned
Signature	i	4	5			David R Sche	erer A&P3798450 IA	
DATE: No	v-11-20		KUSA AVIA 4700 Hanga		409-727-7900 409-727-7901	98	KUSA K AVIATIO	N P
	✓ Airfra	me	Reg. #	Texas 77705 Model:	S/N:	Hobbs:	TSN:	
2. I 3. I 4. A ii	nstalled new M nstalled new # All work was a nstructions & a	MICHELIN p/n: 09 f 2 EGT probe p/l ccomplished in a	i: 41097606 & 410 97-500-0 tube in rig n: AF1163201. Op- ccordance with cur rn to service for wo	ght main. s checked satisfa rrent Federal Avia	ctory at this time		cturer's maintenance	
Signature:	t	/					David Scherer A&P379845	50
				2 = =				14:
		SUB-TOTAL th	is page forward to next	page				

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME		CRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— ERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
		TOTAL brou	ught forward from previous pag	ge	
this aircr comply v #1 Mode #2 Mode Encoder Altimeter W/O #: Insp:	aft have been with Appendice let. Stanford let. Model #; Great To: 2145	tested as reques E and F of P.  74A  04 AV.  20,000	S/N: 47808122 S/N:	I certify that the transponder in this aircraft has been tested at The requirements of FAR 91.413 and FAR 43 Appendix F.  #1 Model: STX 3USI2 S/N: 3FKU222 S/N: W/O #: S/N: S/N: S/N: S/N: S/N: S/N: S/N: S/N	
				*	
	<b>FRAME</b> 1369BW	S/N: 41791		and Aviation 2010 W Bakerview Road Bellingham, WA 98226	
_			ecured with aluminum tape, Puller circuit b	g g	-
- "This a	aircraft has been	inspected and has	1-1	a accordance with FAA Special Flight Permit dated 28 February 2022."  3406816  4416485	-
A/C:	N369BW			ATDEDAME	-
S/N: HOB	41791 BS: 484.1			AIRFRAME	
Repa —	aired o2 leak	at pressure s	eice heaters per Thermawing I ending unit and multiple manif W LC41-550FG MM.	Installation Guide NC-05-003 and NC-04-040. fold fittings. Serviced oxygen bottle with o2.  Craig Scamehorn A&P/IA 3406816	
	i j			- 10 - 10	
AIRFR	RAME		Comman	ndAviation 2000 W Bakerview Road Bellingham, WA 98226	
A/C: N36 Installed	69BW Columbia new left wing tip	a 400 S/N: 41 nav/strobe assem	bly.	Date: 11/23/2022	

Page No.

Page No. \_\_\_\_

DAT

Reg #: N369BW

Model: Cessna LC41-550FG

Serial #: 41791 Work Order #: 25590

CC41-550FG

Aviation

Aviation

Aviation

Hobbs: 542.5 Tach:

Total Time: 542.5

Date: 5-16-2024

Performed annual inspection using Cessna LC41-550FG maintenance manual inspection checklist as a guide. Performed annual inspection of ELT IAW FAR 91.207(d), battery next due: 7-2030. Performed annual inspection of fire extinguisher, no defects noted. C/W AD2007-07-06R1 by inspection, no defects noted, next due: 5-2025. C/W AD 2023-09-09 by replacement of LH & RH V-band clams with new P/N 670105, next inspection due 5-2025, replacement due: TT: 1042.5. C/W forward and aft seat belt 10 year replacement, removed and replace belts with new LH FWD P/N 5-01-250710, RH FWD 5-01-255710, RH AFT 5-01-465710, next due 2-2034 or TT: 3933.0 LH AFT not available at this time, parts on backorder. C/W CO detector 7 year replacement/calibration by removing and replacing unit with new P/N 452-201-010 S/N 118217, next due: 5-2031. C/W battery 2 year replacement by removing and replacing RH main aircraft battery with new P/N RG24-10 S/N 41304298, LH due: 5-2026. Removed and replaced ELT battery with new P/N 452-0012. C/W #2 alternator belt 5 year/2000 hour replacement by removing and replacing belt with new P/N 4060325, next due: 5-2029 or TT: 2542.5. Removed and reinstalled oxygen regulator P/N 100N1000-1 S/N RVA00504 after overhaul by CRS# 6PCR620B under WO# 132223. Removed and replaced oxygen bottles P/N 100N4000-1 S/N NN0596329 & NN0596566 and P/N 100N4000-2 S/N NN0608261 after overhaul by CRS# 6PCR620B under WO# 132223. Serviced system to 1800 psi with ABO. Removed and replaced RH wing OB static wick with new P/N SD6-0001. Removed and replaced RH door coil hose with new P/N S2800-1088. Removed and replaced #2 EGT probe with new P/N AF1163201. Removed and replaced LH & RH fuel cap placard with new P/N FA57110001. Cleaned and treated minor surface corrosion on elevator torque tubes. retorqued all flight control counter weights as needed. Ground ran aircraft, systems ops check normal and no leaks noted at this time. For further details see WO#25590 on file this station. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected IAW an ANNUAL inspection and is approved for return to service.

> For Bass Aviation DBA Air Care FAA Repair Station ACOR030C

Reg #: N369BW Model: Cessna LC41-550FG Serial #: 41791 Work Order #: 25676



Hobbs: 550.3 Tach:

Total Time: 550.3

Date: 8-20-2024

C/W LH AFT seat belt 10 year replacement, removed and LH AFT seat belt with new P/N 5-01-460710, next due 8-2034 or TT: 3550.3. Adjusted manifold, RPM, and fuel flow as needed per TCM M-0 manual. Ground ran aircraft, systems ops check normal and no leaks noted at this time. For further details see WO#25676 on file this station.

For: Base Aviation DBA Air Care
FAA Repair Station
ACOR030C

Reg #: N369BW Model: Cessna LC41-550FG Serial #: 41791 Work Order #: 25676



Hobbs: 550.3 Tach:

Total Time: 550.3 Date: 8-20-2024

S/N 802899 ETT: 550.3

Adjusted manifold, RPM, and fuel flow as needed per TCM M-0 manual. Removed, cleaned, inspected and reinstalled #4 fuel injector using new orings P/N 630979-9, and seals P/N X1473, 640612, 628556, & 640612. Ground ran aircraft, systems ops check normal, no leaks or defects noted at this time. For Further details see

For Ass Aviation DBA Air Care FAARepair Station ACOR030C

NO				*			wo: WO_011596
ATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME		PF WORK PERFORMED— NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK		DATE	DMAC Aero LLC
		TOTAL brou	ught forward from previous page				N369BW COLUMBIA AI
	wo: WO_011266		SAVANNAM	Airframe - page 1 of 1			HOBBS: 599.2  1. ANNUAL AIRFRAME INSP spection checklist in chapter
		DMAC Assa	ILC 24 House Pand Savench OA 04 top (0	(A) 004 cent			inspected the aircraft interior and exterior lights, strobes a
-	N369BW		LLC · 34 Hangar Road · Savannah, GA 31408 · (91 BIA AIRCRAFT MFG, LC41-550FG, S/N: 417	·			brake fluid. Inspected lires rollers, pulleys and cables.
	HOBBS: 575.4					,	viewed Airworthiness Direct that all applicable AD's, ICA
	SN: 41097 and install 2. Inspected the nose la	606 and installed new replace the nose gear	the LH and RH main aircraft batteries PN: RO lled new replacement SN: 41423681. Removement SN: 41423675. Ground ops checked grassembly for cause of shimmy and found loosembly, reinstalled loose gear shims and reinst	ed RH battery SN: 41304298			generated 8/22/2025 for a co 2. AD 76-07-12 R1 Ignition Sw check of the ignition switch a 3. AD 2007-07-06R1 Aileron E in both wings per para (e)(2 Next due: AUG-2026.
	ial. All operation	al, rigging and	ccordance with applicable sections of the man functional checks tested satisfactorily. I certify and the items are approved for return to service	that the maintenance identi-	-		<ul> <li>4. AD 2024-26-02 Rotary Seat No further action required.</li> <li>5. AD 2023-10-02 Altimeter Manot used for transport or company to the company of the company of</li></ul>
	George Aucoin A	&P, I.A. 43373	36				25Hr Belt Tension Check, T     for the Thermawing De-ice sy
			9	-			
				<u></u>			
,	wo: WO_011566	•	5.00 No.1014	Airframe - page 1 of 1	<u>"</u>		wo: WO_011596
		DMAC Aero L	.LC · 34 Hangar Road · Savannah, GA 31408 · (912	964-1022		-	DMAC Aero LLC
	N369BW HOBBS: 599.2		IA AIRCRAFT MFG, LC41-550FG, S/N: 4179				Aerospace ICA document# N 7. 12Month Inspection, GTX3
a	nd installation o	new replacer	nain aircraft battery PN: RG24-10 by removal of ment battery SN: 41445982 IAW the Concor Ground ops checked good.			0	the transponder and its associated document# 190-00734-11. (v 8. 12Month/100Hr Inspection, of the air-conditioning system
U	al. All operationa	I. rigging and f	cordance with applicable sections of the manufunctional checks tested satisfactorily. I certify and the items are approved for return to cervice	that the maintenance identi-			ICA document# NC-09-033. 9. **12Month/100Hr Maintenan the air filter element PN: BA3 Columbia LC41-550FG serie AUG-2026 or 699.2 Hobbs.
G	eorge Aucoin A&	k <b>P, I.A</b> . 433733	36	3			<ol> <li>10. 12Month/100Hr Inspection, tional check of the de-ice sy</li> </ol>
			$\bigvee$				document# NC-09-048. (chec 11. 12Month/100Hr Inspection, surization check of the exhaus ICA document# NC-11-063. (
	*						<ol> <li>12. 12Month/100Hr Inspection, front and aft seat cushion as:</li> </ol>
١	vo: WO_011457			Airframe - page 1 of 1			EM01-01. (checked good). N
			HAMMANAE			.045	i i
-		DMAC Aero LL	LC - 34 Hangar Road - Savannah, GA 31408 - (912	964-1022			wo: WO_011596
	<b>1369BW</b> HOBBS: 599.2	COLUMBIA	A AIRCRAFT MFG, LC41-550FG, S/N: 4179	July 30, 2025			
of	R134a refrigera	nt. Performed	ronic air conditioning system compressor asso vacuated the A/C system, leak-checked, and I ground run-up and operational check—syste	serviced evetem with 24 oz			DMAC Aero LLC
Al	rtner issues note I maintenance co	a. Impleted in acc	cordance with applicable sections of the manufunctional checks tested satisfactorily. I certify the litems are approved for return to service	acturar's maintanance man			of the return line for the oil se AFC-W360. Next due: AUG- All maintenance completed in accor
fie	d above has bee	en inspected ar	nd the items are approved for return to service			v =======	ual. I certify that this airframe has ancies and unairworthy items da
Ge	eorge Aucoin A&	P, I.A. 4337336		-			Arthur Leblanc A&P. I.A. 3298771
			1				
	ţ	SUB-TOTAL	this page				SUB-TOTAL this page

∣e No. \_ Airframe - page 1 of 3 ---0---Hangar Road - Savannah, GA 31408 (912) 964-1022 August 22, 2025 CRAFT MFG, LC41-550FG, S/N: 41791 CTION Performed aircraft airframe inspection IAW the scheduled in-20-00 of the Columbia LC41-550FG series AMM# 400MM. Visually exterior and control surfaces, cables and linkages. Checked interior beacons. Inspected air filter element, inspected battery, brakes and d checked for correct tire inflation. Lubricated aircraft pivot points, ecked ELT IAW FAR 91.207(d), battery expiration: JULY-2030. Res 2025-16 Bi-Weekly dated: 7/28/2025 thru 8/10/2025 and verified and Airworthiness Limitations have been complied with. See AD list plete listing of AD's. Inspection. Complied with by performing an inspection and functions embly per AD instructions. (checked good). Next due: 699.2 Hobbs. ring Inspection. Complied with by inspection of the aileron bearings AD and the Columbia Aircraft MSB# SB-07-002D, (checked good). ckle. AD is N/A to this aircraft, affected seat buckles are not installed. unction Due To Interference. AD is N/A to this aircraft. This aircraft is uter type flights. No further action required. ermawing De-Ice System Complied with by checking the belt tension em and ensuring that it is set to 300 in-lbs per chapter 2.4 of the Kelly Airframe - page 2 of 3 - ---Hangar Road - Savannah, GA 31408 (912) 964-1022 -09-048.(tension checked good). Next due: 624.2 Hobbs. R Transponder Complied with by performing a visual inspection of ted wiring and hardware per chapter 4.4(table 4-1) of the Garmin ICA ial check good). Next due: AUG-2026. r Condition System Complied with by performing a visual inspection ind its associated hardware IAW chapter 8.0 of the Kelly Aerospace necked good). Next due: AUG-2026 or 699.2 Hobbs. Air Intake System. Complied with by removal and replacement of E and inspection of the air intake system per chapter 71-60-00 of the MM# 400MM and the Brackett Aero ICA document# I-194. Next due: e-Ice System Complied with by performing both a visual and funcem and its components per chapter 1.6 of the Kelly Aerospace ICA ed good). Next due: AUG-2026 or 699.2 Hobbs. eat Exchanger Complied with by performing both a visual and a presheat exchanger crossover tube per chapter 8.0 of the Kelly Aerospace necked good). Next due: AUG-2026 or 699.2 Hobbs. eat Cushions Complied with by performing an inspection of both the mblies per chapter 2 of the Oregon Aero safety seat ICA document# t due: AUG-2026 or 699.2 Hobbs. Airframe · page 3 of 3 4 Hangar Road - Savannah, GA 31408 - (912) 964-1022 'Oil Sep Return Line Complied with by cleaning(flushing) the inside rator per instructions listed in section 4. of the Airwolf ICA document# 26 or 699.2 Hobbs. nce with applicable sections of the manufacturer's maintenance maneen inspected IAW an Annual Inspection and a listing of discrep-08/22/2025 has been provided to the aircraft owner or operator.

ge No	wo: WO_011596	<u>1</u> =	Airtrame - page 1 of 1
	ik.	\$46000000	
DATE	DM	AC Aero LLC · 34 Hangar Road · Savannah, GA 31408 · (912)	964-1022
	N369BW CO HOBBS: 599.2	LUMBIA AIRCRAFT MFG, LC41-550FG, S/N: 41791	August 22, 2025
	<ol> <li>Adjusted the rece Columbia LC41-5</li> <li>Removed and refer 32 of the Columbia replacement. (New York)</li> </ol>	eptacle cover for the external ground power plug conne 50FG series AMM# 400MM. Ops checked good. blaced the LH MLG tire PN: 156E66-4 and inner tube P Imbia LC41-550FG series AMM# 400MM and serviced w tire SN: 50550259).	N: 302-246-401 IAW chap- tire with nitrogen following
	bled brake calipe ment outboard b LC41-550FG seri	with Tea replacement outboard brake lining shim PN: 0 ake linings PN: 066-06200. All work performed IAW ces AMM# 400MM. Ops checked good.	68-01100 and 2ea replace- chapter 32 of the Columbia
	ual. All operational, ric	ging and functional checks tested satisfactorily. I cert een inspected and the items are approved for return	lify that the maintenance
	Arthur Leblanc A&P. I.A	. 3298771	
	1 1		
	wo: WO_011596	SAVASOTATA	Airframe - page 1 of 1
•	DMA	C Aero LLC · 34 Hangar Road · Savannah, GA 31408 · (912) S	964-1022
	N369BW COL HOBBS: 599.2	UMBIA AIRCRAFT MFG, LC41-550FG, S/N: 41791	August 22, 2025
	All unairworthy items no	ted during the Annual inspection that was performed of and/or repaired in accordance with applicable mainted is approved for return to service.	n this aircraft under W/O: mance data. This aircraft
		2002774	
	Arthur Leblanc A&P. I.A.	3298//1	
1	1 ~ 1		
		8	
	12		-
1	SUB-TOTAL this	page	